Subject

Extension for the implementation deadline for Ballast Water Management System and Initial survey for the Ballast Water Management Convention



 No.
 TEC-1116

 Date
 10 July 2017

To whom it may concern

As previously informed in ClassNK Technical Information No. TEC-1085, No. TEC-1086 and, No. TEC-1113, Ballast Water Management Convention (Hereinafter referred to "the Convention") will enter into force on 8 September 2017. This is to inform you that the implementation deadline for Ballast Water Management System has been changed at MEPC71.

	Keel leid			
Keel laid			Deadline for the BWMS installation	
\bigcirc		Vessels which do not have	By 8 September 2024	
		IOPP Certificate		
2		Vessels completed IOPP	By the completion date of first renewal	
		renewal survey on or after 8	survey associated with the IOPP Certificate	
	Before	September 2014 but prior to	on or after 8 September 2017	
	8 September 2017	7 September 2017		
3		Vessels other than the above	By the completion date of the second renewal survey associated with the IOPP Certificate on or after 8 September 2017 or the renewal survey associated with the IOPP Certificate on or after 8 September 2019, whichever comes first	
4	On or after 8 September 2017	All vessels	By the completion date of the construction	
_	2017/9/8	2019/9/8	2022/9/8 2024/9/8	
$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$				

Table1 The implementation deadline for BWMS, according to MEPC 71

In cases where vessels for which the keel are laid before 8 September 2017 and have IOPP Certificate do not carry out IOPP renewal survey (IOPP initial survey carried out at delivery is not regarded as the renewal survey) before 8 September 2017, the vessels are ③ of the above table 1.

(To be continued)

NOTES:

- ClassNK Technical Information is provided only for the purpose of supplying current information to its readers.
- ClassNK, its officers, employees and agents or sub-contractors do not warrant the accuracy of the information contained herein and are not liable for any loss, damage or expense sustained whatsoever by any person caused by use of or reliance on this information.
- Back numbers are available on ClassNK Internet Homepage (URL: www.classnk.or.jp).

The approved Ballast Water Management Plan and the Certificate is required to ships applied with only Regulation D-1 (ballast water exchange standard) as well as ships applied with Regulation D-2 (ballast water performance standard) by the date of entry into force of the Convention. Since, it is expected that a lot of survey application for the Convention will be submitted just before the date of entry into force, please apply the initial survey for issuance of the Certificate at the earliest opportunity, but not later than 8 September 2017 in cases where ships do not have the Certificate.

For approval plans, documents and the initial survey, please refer to ClassNK Technical Information No. TEC-1086.

For any questions about the above, please contact:

[For general questions]
NIPPON KAIJI KYOKAI (ClassNK)
Machinery Department, Administration Center Annex, Head Office
Address: 3-3 Kioi-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0094, Japan
Tel.: +81-3-5226-2023
Fax: +81-3-5226-2024
E-mail: mcd@classnk.or.jp

[For questions on survey]

Survey Department, Administration Center Annex, Head OfficeAddress:3-3 Kioi-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0094, JapanTel.:+81-3-5226-2027Fax:+81-3-5226-2029E-mail:svd@classnk.or.jp